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Tuesday, 20 October

08:00 • School Opens

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 21 October

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Chapel)

Thursday, 22 October

08:00–08:30 • Chapel Service (Chapel)

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

Friday, 23 October

08:00–08:30 • Grade Line-up (GP Venues)

Monday, 26 October

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

Tuesday, 27 October

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 28 October

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Chapel)

Thursday, 29 October

08:00–08:30 • Chapel Service (Chapel)

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

17:30–19:00 • Gr 3 Girls' Night Out (Online)

Friday, 30 October

08:00–08:30 • Grade Line-up (GP Venues)

Monday, 2 November

All Day • Practical & Theory Music Assessments (Online/Onsite)

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

08:30–10:00 • Gr 7 Additional Languages End Of Year Assessment

Tuesday, 3 November

13:30–16:30 • Staff Diversity Planning (Online)

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 4 November

08:00–08:30 • Celebration of Music Chapel (Online)

• Chapel (Chapel)

Thursday, 5 November

08:00–08:30 • Chapel Service (Chapel)

08:30–10:00 • Gr 7 Maths End Of Year Assessment

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

16:30–18:00 • Gr 3 Information Evening (Chapel)

Friday, 6 November

08:00–08:30 • Grade Line-up (GP Venues)

08:30–10:00 • Gr 7 English End Of Year Assessment

Monday, 9 November

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

08:30–10:00 • Gr 7 IBL STEAM End Of Year Assessment

18:00–20:00 • Parent Diversity and Transformation Support Group Meeting 

(Online)

Tuesday, 10 November

10:00–12:00 • Gr 6 Leadership Baraza (GP Classrooms)

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 11 November

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Chapel)

08:30–10:00 • Gr 7 IBL SS End Of Year Assessment

Thursday, 12 November

08:00–08:30 • Chapel Service (Chapel)

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

18:00–19:00 • Quiz Nights (Online)

Friday, 13 November

All Day • Closing Date for Music Applications & Terminations (Online)

08:00–08:30 • Grade Line-up (GP Venues)

09:00–13:00 • Gr 6 & Gr 2 Buddy Picnic (Prep Field)

Monday, 16 November

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

Tuesday, 17 November

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 18 November

08:00–09:00 • Thanksgiving Chapel (Chapel or Dace Hall or GLT)

Thursday, 19 November

08:00–08:30 • Thanksgiving Chapel (Chapel)

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

Friday, 20 November

08:00–08:30 • Grade Line-up (GP Venues)

Saturday, 21 November

14:00–19:00 • Grade 7 Farewell (Wayne Joubert Field)

Monday, 23 November

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

Tuesday, 24 November

09:00–16:00 • Exec Strat Plan (Bryanston Country Club)

Wednesday, 25 November

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Chapel)

09:00–16:00 • G 4 Outdoor Event (Prep Field)

18:00–20:00 • PTA Meeting (BSP)
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Thursday, 26 November

08:00–08:30 • Chapel Service (Chapel)

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

18:00–19:00 • Final Round Quiz Night (Online)

Friday, 27 November

08:00–08:30 • Grade Line-up (GP Venues)

08:00–14:00 • CLASS LISTS 2021

14:00–16:00 • Return of Hired Music Instruments (GP Music Room)

Saturday, 28 November

13:30–19:30 • Gr 7 Farewell Event (Wayne Joubert Field)

Monday, 30 November

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

18:00–19:00 • Carol Service (Online)

Tuesday, 1 December

All Day • Reports to Portal

08:00–09:30 • Class Rep End of Year Meeting (BC Sports Pavilion)

15:00–20:00 • Staff Function (New Grade 5 Classrooms)

Wednesday, 2 December

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Chapel)

10:00–12:00 • GP & GC 25th Birthday Celebration (Labyrinth)

Thursday, 3 December

08:00–09:00 • Chapel Service (End of Year Chapel)

11:30 • School Closes

Monday, 11 January

08:00–14:00 • Campus Development Day

Tuesday, 12 January

08:00–14:00 • Staff Development Day

Wednesday, 13 January

07:45 • School begins
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